

## **Resolution 24-15**

## To Adopt District Policy 6.5.10 - California Paid Sick Leave Law

Whereas, in accordance with the State of California Healthy Workplaces, Healthy Families Act of 2014 ("California Paid Sick Leave Law") established within California Labor Code Section 245 et seq., and,

Whereas, the San Mateo County Board of Harbor Commissioners recognizes that a policy is needed to reflect this law;

Therefore, be it resolved that the San Mateo County Board of Harbor Commissioners does hereby approve adding Policy 6.5.10 California Paid Sick Leave Law to the District's policies, as presented in the attachment to this Resolution and incorporated by reference herein; and

Further, be it resolved that the San Mateo County Board of Harbor Commissioners does hereby adopt this Resolution 24-15.

Approved this 1<sup>st</sup> Day of July 2015 at the regular meeting of the San Mateo County Board of Harbor Commissioners by a recorded vote as follows:

For: Bernardo, Brennan, Mattusch, Parravano

Against: None Absent: David

Attested

Debbie Nixon

Deputy Secretary

**BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS** 

Tom Mattusch President